
154 

Monday, MaJ 3rd, 1954. 

A regulu· meeting of tbe counoil "as neld at tile Munioipa 1 Hall, 1930 Kings"aJ, 
on MondaJ, MaJ 3rd, at 7.30 p.m. 

+1 

I 

~ · 

I 

Present: Reeve MacSorley,crs. w.P.Philps, Wilks, Charlton, Hughes, Hean, 
F.Philps and Morrison. 

~oved bJ er. w.P.Philps 1 s~oonded by er.Morrison "that the minutes of the pre­
vious meetihg be adopteQ as "r1tten and confirmed. 

. Ciol'l'ied Unanimously. 

The follo"ing applications were received for Apartment site approvals: 
~l) Imperial Realty Limited - prope1·•1 at 2506 Marlborough Stree_t. 
(2) w.c. and Elsie Rasmussen-Lot 33, block 6, D.L.151/3, M&p 1768. 

Mov!d bJ er. Hughes, seconded bJ er. w.P.Philps ~That the applications be re­
fe1·red to the Apa1·tment committee." 

Carried Unanimousl1. 

G.- H. Oumbrellsubmitted an application on behalf of Mr. Spears for approval 
of Lot 22, block 6, Q.L.28, requesting that oonsideration on his application 
be · expedited since Mr. Spears !lad gone to considerable expense in planning the 
erection of an apartment on this prope1•t1. 
Mr. 01111brellappeared 0 
Yoved by er. Hughes, seconded bJ Cr. w.P.Philps "That Mr. Dumbrell be heai•d •" 

carried Unan1mousl1. 

The applicant advised that he ·had been assured bJ the Municipal Autho1•1t1es 
that approvaI of this property as an apartment site "ould be forthcoming and 
that on this information, Mr. Spears had purchased the property. The appli-

l cant requested that an early decision be brought do"n "1th respect to the 
application. • • 
Move~ by er. Morrison, seconded by er. Charlton "That the correspondence be re­
a.e1ved and this matter be refe1·red back to the Apartment committee for furtner 
oonside1·ation and repo'1•t to the next meeting of the council." 

Carried Unanimously. 

3 I 
K. -o. binns submitted an application for rezoning of block 7A, s.L.155A to 
co_mme,·cial. 
Mcved bJ er. Hean, seconded bJ er. Wilks "That the apflioaiion b~ received and 
referred to the Town Planning commission for consi.;leration". 

1 

Carried Unanimously. 

Mr. and Mrs. s. Forrester and others submitted a request that "arning signs 
be ereote$1 on 1st Avenue in the inte1·ests of safet;v to children ,·esiding on 
yhis street. The Petitioners pointed out that the traffio hazard on the street 
"as particu1a,1y dangerous and su~ested tnat steps b~ taken through the erec-
~S~d0b;v 5~~"w.i!R!1~:.mai~A!:dut; 5if,J~r¥:~~r~fhat the letter be re-
oe i ved and referred to theTr&ffio Committee tor consideration." 

, Carr_ied Unanimously. 
Pattan Furniture Limitecl , submitted a request for pe,•mission to install a sign 
1n front of their premises ovnhanging the 16i!,-' portion of land on the south 
side of Kings"aJ bet"een the. so·uth boundary llne of ttie 'High"ay and their 
property. 
Moved bJ Crj w.PjPhilps, seconded by er. Mor~ison "That permission be granted 
as requeste~ sub ect to confirmatioh bJ the Engineer and the signing or an 
Indemnity agreement in this rega,d." · 

Carried Unanimouslp. 

J. b. s"eeney submitted an,application for ap~roval for subdivision of t"o lots 
~a.oh "ith a frontage of 77 bJ a depth of 113 fro~ting on Chesham Avenue, in-
to three lots each lfith a front'age of 51'. · · · 
Mr. S"••ney appeared. 
Moved bJ er. w.P.Philps, seconded by Cr. Hughes "That Mr. S"eeney be heard." 

carried Unanimously. 

The aoplioant. 11.dvised that the parcels as pnsently es}ablished "u·e too large 
and requesi:.ed Tha"t" i.pproval fo,• the three lots "ith 51 frontage be granted. 

Carried Unr.nimously. 
Moved by Crj Hean, seconded by• r~ W,,,P.Philps "That the tPPli~ation be reoeived 
and referrN to c,. Morrison andtne =gineer fo,• repo,•t. 

Carried Unanimousl;v. 
Broadview social & Servioe Club submitted• request that the proposed seeding 
and grt.ding by the corporation on MacDonald Park be carri<:ld out as soon as 
possible{ Cr. Hughes reported th•t a reoent inspection of the grounds by the 
Municipa Engineer had revealed that, the soil •as stjll too . "et r.nd that the 
"Ork •ould be proceeded •1th ap soon ~s poss1bl•~ 
Moved bJ er. Hughes, seconded l>J Cr. Mortison Tnat the letter b• re oe1ved and 
the Club be advised of the report of Cr. Hughes. . . . 

Carried Unr.nimous l y . 



155 

. rr 

/ 
) 

Burquitlam Ratepa7tra' Association wrote- requesting that an7 mone1 
available for the development of bell ~wk be, uaed to construct an 
aenhalt surface in the pa1·k or a aiz.e .tha,t would be suitable tor 
use as a tennis court at some future dwte, and that should ~n, 
funds be available after completion of this proJect, such funds be 
used in the acquis11,ion of addition&l pla7ground equi-pment·. 

~oved b7 er. w.P.Philps, seconded b7 er. Hean •That the letter be re­
ceived and refer1·ed to the Parka committee tor consideration.• 

Carried Unani11111ual7. 

Jlesara. Greenall bros. wrote drawing attention to a letter w~i
0

tten bJ 
their firm on 18th November 195"3 with rega.rd to the residential de$e1op­
ment of lots in the Munioip&lit7, asking that consideration be given to 
the contents of the letter at this time. 
Mowd b7 Cr. Wilke, seconded b7 Cr. Morrison •That the letter be re­
ceived an<fth1s -matter be referred to a committee of the whole.• • , 

• Cu·ried Unan1moual7. 

John and Joan Jambor wrote wtth reference to the proposed oloeing of 
Irving Street between Nelson Avenue and Kinga••1• •requesting that con­
sideration be ' given to the sale ·ot ' the remaining easterly portion of 
Irving Street with the u:ception of the no1·therl1 15ik-'. 
~~::iv~& ~~d fgf~i~fte:eggni:~erle«riow,P~K&J.l~ie:i~a~r~~eHl:!;eih~e 
'!l.unial pal Engineer end the Municipal Solicitor.• i•d . , Carr v Unanimousl7. 

Th• b.c.Electric Railwa7 compan7 wrote with reference to t4e request 
for a detour in bus eerv1ce to serve the burnaby General Hospital, advi­
sing that passenger checks had been made of patrons mounting and dis­
mounting buses at Sunset and Smith, and that this fact h&d revealed 
that a small percentage of passengers used the service. The Company 
advts~d that 1n their opinion the7 could see no Justification in 4e- . 
touring the Sm1th Avenue service as requested. 
Moved bf er. w.P.Chilps, seconded b7 F.Ph1lps •That the let~er be re­
ceived and filed• • Carried Unanimously. 

The Refiner, Manager, Shell 011 Compan7, advised that they were taking 
allpossible steps to eliminate any obJeotionable odors, .notces, etc .. 
in the operation of their naw refinery plant in North burnaby. 
Moved by crA Ch•r\ton, seconded b7 er. F.Philpa •That the letter be re­
ceived and r1le-t. 

Carr1e_d _Un8',lliD10usl7. 

The P1•0vincial Game Commission wroteadvising_ that they were interested 
requasting a 

~ 
1n a program of coarse fish eradication in -ueer Lake, 
meeting with the counci~ to discuss this matter •• 
Moved by Cr. W0 P0 Ph1lps, seconded by Cr. Hu1hes That the cleric be in­
structed to arrange a date for the meeting. 

Carried U~animoual7. 

Mesa1·s. MeQuarrie & Selkirk submitted notification that the Munioipal1t7 
had been bequeathed an amunt of monef representing one-fifth of the 
residue cf the estate of Frank bee, deceased, the said residue amounting 
to $ 1 1 599 0 06. The solicitors enclosed a form of release tor execution b7 
the corporation. · ' 
Moved bf Cr. w.P.Philps, secon~ed bJ er. Hughes •That t~e letter be re­
ceived and authority be grant.ea. to execute 't;be release. 

C~rfie~ UnanimouslJ. 

Vancouver board of Pal'lc commissioners submitted a letter of congra't.ula­
t i on to the council on their decision to place a plebiscite concerning 
the creation of a Jurnab1 Park board. 
Moved b:vdc;. Hughes, seco nJed by er. Ha'1\ •That the letter be received 
anll f il& • 

· Ciu·r ied Unanimously. 

The Exe cutive Director, Union of B.c. Municipalities submi t ted a summar7 
o f action t aken by the Union in an effort to obtain fromthe Provincial 
Go vernment add itional relief for Municipalities for the current 1ear to 
offset further inoreased school costs. . . 
Moved by or. Wilks, seconded by er. Morrison •That the ccmmunication be 
received and a copy of. the school cost tabulation be forwarded to each 
councillo r , and that this matter be · ccnsidered along with the submission 
of resolutions to the Unio n of b.c.Municipalities convention.• 

ca ,•r ied Unanimously. 

I 

I 

11 

I' 

L 



{ 

.3 

156 

Th• Exeoutive Direotor, Union of b.C~ Uuniotpalitt~s submitted an excerpt from 
the budget resclut1ons dealing with uhe remission ot Federal Sales Tax on 

•o•rtain equipment in use bf Municipalities, tor the information of the council. 

Moved bf Cr. Morrison, seoonded bf Cr. Hean •That the letter be rece1ved 0 " 

· · cu•ri•d UnanimouslJ. 

Th• iurnabf•Youth Center Sooi•tfwrote with reference to a recent news item 
ind.ioat1ng that a permament fence was to be encted at bonsor Park , by the 
Little League baseball groupJ The Soo1•tf requ..eated that before any definite 
decision 1! 1111,de 1n tfi1S conneot1on that thef be granted an opport{lnity to be 
heard. · 
Moved bf Cr. W.P.Ph1lps, seconded bf Cr. Morrison "That the letter be re­

•oe1ved and the Soo1et1 be advised no aoproval ,hasbeen granted for the erection 
of a fence during the durrent fe1u·. • • . 

carried Unanimouslf. 

lhu-nabJ General Hospital submitted an invitation to ,the council to attend thei, 
Open Day on Sundaf, May 16th. 
Moved bf or.Wilks, seconded b7 Cr. Morrison "That the inviiation be accepted." 

Carried Unanimously. 
Th• social Assistance Administrator submitted a request for permission to al­
low Mr. Knight, Social wo,·zer, in his O.epartment, to attend a Child welfare 
Institute to be held in Vancouver on May 6th and 7th, 
Moved b7 er. Wilka, seconded , b7,Cr. Morrison "Tha.t pe-i·mission be granted as 

equested • , r • ca)'r i ed. Unanimousl7. 

The Munioiptl Ass•ssor submitted a -1:eouest for pe1•mission -to attend a con­
fereno• of he American Institute or Appraiee,·s to !Se held . in Spokane, Wash-
~ngton, on Fridaf and Saturda7, Maf 21st a~d 22nd. 
Moved b7 er. w.P. Philps, seconded by C1·, Hughes "That the rep,rt be re­
c•1ved and the request be granted.• 

Carried 'Unanimouslf~ 
The Treasurer submitted a request for permission to attend the Annual confer­
ence of Municipal Finance Officers' Association. to be held in San Franoisoo 
between Map ~3rd and 27th • . 
Moved by er. Heani seconded by Cri Wilks . •That the report be received and 
permiss1on ce granJeQ as requ&ste~. 

Ca1· r ied Unanimous lf. 

Corporal E.J .Clark, bu1·nabf R.C.M.P. submitted a recommendation that angle 
puking be permitted for the length of the property l-1~ cccttpieJ. - bf All 
Sainte Chu1•oh on Royal Oak Avenue and on the south aid• of Watling- Street, 
recommending that provision be mad• for this parking zone in the new Street 
Traffic Regulation by-law. 
Moved bf Cr. MorrisoQ, seconded by Cr, Hean •That t.he 1•eoommendat1on of the 
R,C,M,P. be adopteQ 0 

C~l'l'ied Unanimously. 

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE RE,Q.EL 
Th• council met as a committee of the whole on Monday, April 26th 

and recommend: 
(1) That the fol101Jing pa1·cels of land be acquireci for the ext.ension of 

Royal Oak Avenu• to Springe,· Avenue: , 
No,·th 100 1 

- Lot •D• block 8, D,L.125 - $5,000 0 00 
Lot wF~ \Ubdivision of P•rcel 1, 

Lot i) block 8, 01 L.l25 5,000 0 00 
Lots 7 and 8, block 11, D .L.125 3,500.00 

• • t • 

(2) That Messrs. G1A1Touch.ef& C~A bei1nstruc~ed to investi2atg the matter of hiring OI equ pmen't. or u .. nio pa1 ttorae proJtlcts ano: t. repor"t. 
direct the,•eon t.o t.he council. 

( 3) That a suitable floral bouQue! be _p1·esen~ SJ._J@A.on-Se~rs c~mpli­
menting them on their opening. 

( 4) That t.he salaries of all Supervisory Pei•sonnel be increased by on• 
pay gu,d~ ret.roaoti!e to Janua1·y 1st, 1954. 

( 5) 

( 6) 

That the follodng supe~v;iso,·:, personnel be grant.ad one pa7 grade ext.re 
ef:r11ctive Januu·:, 1, 1 o~: · 

Deput.y Municipal cleric. 
Deputy Municipal Treasurer. 
Chief Licence Inspector. 
Municipal Polioe Magist.ra.te. 
Personnel Director. 
Purchasing Agent.. 
Wate1• Wo1·ks Superintendent.. 
eg:T.ao~ui!f.i~t.~ffti¥}Atendent.. 

Tb t.i the following supervisOrf p11,·sonnel be granted an extra t1110-paf 
grad• increase effective Januari 1, \954 

B!fV}Yb~Vf1YABaln§i\i6t8J;• 
Municipal Aaaisaor. 
Muni oipal Engine lll'i 
Welfare Adm1niatra or, 



157 

I 

CQVMITTEB QF TBE iHQT,E JffiIDFJ' (c(!n~inued ... ) 

(7) That the salary of the Chiet Executive Otticer be set at $10 0 000 0 00 
a year as trom 1st April ll64. 

~ 
(8) That Mr. C.C,"811 0 Mun1c1pai Solic1tor 0 be ajv1sed that his services 

as Municipal SOlio1tor, will terminate as at December 31, 1954, due 
to the appointment ot a tull time Municipal S011o1tor. 

(9) That the amount ot Tax Sale Monies set aside tor the construotion ot 
the works Jard be reduced trom tas,000.00 to ~78,000, and that the 
sum ot t10 0 000.oo be set aside tor the oonstruot1on ot a library build­
ing 1n South BurnabJ. 

Moved by or. W.P 0Philps 0 seconded by Cr. Hean "That items ' 4 to 7 incl. 
ot the report be adopted." 

Carried Unanimousl1. 

Moved by er. Hean. seconded bJ er.Morrison "That Item lot the rep,rt 
be adopted." 

C~~r1ed Vnanimously. 

Moved by Cr. F.Ph1lps, seconded bJ er. Hean @Thatitem 2 of the report 
be adopted." 

Carried Unanimousl1. 

Moved bJ er. Charlton, seconded bJ , Cr. w.P.Philps ~That I~em 3 ot the 
re po rt be adopted." 

carried UNinimousl1. 

Moved by Cr. Hughes, seconded bJ er. Hean "That item 8 of the report 
be adopted." 

ca,ried Unan1mousl1. 

Movedtby Cr~ WiP~P~ilps 0 seconded bf Cr. Hughes "That ttem 9 ot the 
repor oe aaop""a• 
Amendment: Moved by Cr.Wilks, seconded by er. Hean "That Item 9 be re­

terred back to the committee ot the Whole tor further con­
sideration. 

vote on amendment-er. Wilks and Hean 1n tavour. 
Crs. W,P.Philps, F.Ph1lps, , Charlion, Hughes 

and Morrison - against. 
Vote on original motion - carried. Cr. Wilks voting against. 

ffl?MMI 'l.'rEE REPO RTS 
EI.BE_Al{D_T!WiS~ ETATIO! WMMl'l'!E! 
Your CommiTtee met on Monday 0 April 26th0 1954 and recommend: 

(1) That claim for dauges submitted ~y Graham Kidj covering 
repairs to the paint on his automobile be settled in the 
amount of $10.00. 

Moved bJ Cr. Hean, seconded by or. Morrison "That the recommendations of 
the committee be adopted." 

Carried Unanimously. 

PARKS AN,] PLANNING C9MMJTTEE 
Your committee met on Mon.t y,. April 26th, 1954 and recommend: 
(l) That the burnab7 . Ma1 Day Association be granted the use of grounds 

and fao111ties at central Patk on May 34th tor the1'• M•Y Oay 
celebration, subJect to the , .ieposi't C>f the usual groun-1 fee. 

Moved bj er; Hughes, seccnded ' by cr.w. P 0 Ph1lps "That the recommendations 
of the ccmmi ttee be adopted." 

Ca1·r ied Unanimously. 

HEALT!le SANJTATJON & 6QGJAL ASStSTANcE 
Your Committee met on Mdaday 0 April ' 26th 0 1954 and recommend: 

,\J ll) That the account ooveringmembershir 1n the Canadian Welfare 
V\ tor the ensuing year 1n the amount of e s1 0 00 be pa1d 0 

council 

L (2) That permission be granted H.T.Olsen to keep 1 0 000 chickens on 
') p1·operty at 1407 Gr i.y Avenue t'Or a periodof one year, 

( 3) That Mi·. George A1·mson be appointed to the posit on of Chief Sanitary 
\ _ Inspeotor 0 as from May 1St 0 1964. 
\fl Moved by Cr.Wilks. seconded bJ Cr. Morrison •That the recommendations of 

the committee be adopted." • 
Carr 1ed Unan1 mous ly. 

' i 



+ 

' \ 

l 

,. 

CQMMITTEE J?EPO ro:s 
Board owor)[s a.~ Water !orks ooff1ttt9• 
Your co ttee mir on Mon ay, Apr 26 h, 1954 and reoommend: 
(1) That approval be granted to 1.he Standa,•d on company t o construct a pip• 

line over the route as indicated on the plan aooompan1ing their aopli­
oation ·subJect to the terms and conditions as outllned in the report ot 
the Municipal Engineer under date of April 22, 1954. 

(2) That the following estimates of work be approved: 
' botrd of Works - General - $641 900.00 

Wa er Works - General 1€ 1 550.00 
Parks - General 41 550.00 
Health & Sanitation-Gen. ,,100.00 

1~8 

M~ved b7 Cr. Charlton, seoonded b7 Cr. W.P.Philps "That the recommendations of 
the committee be a<llpted 0 " 

Carried Unanimousl7. 

FINANCE QOUMITTEE 
Your committee met on Monday, Ap,·11 26th, 195il and recommend: 

( r) That Disbu1•sements in the amount of $1901 2730 10 covering the t•o wee Ir 
period ended 22nd Ap,•11 l,54 and Analysis of Disbursements tor the same 
pe1·iod be approwed. , 

( 2) Th6t
0 

A;lowanoes un.ie,· Section 311 of the Municipal Act in the amount of 
:i,21 .3 tie approved.. : 

Moved b7 er. w.P.Ph1lpa1 ;econded by Cr. Mor,·ison "The.t the i-ecommendations ot 
the Committee be adoptea 0 • 

Carried Unanimously. 

The committee on Investments submitted the following recommendations for the 
purchase of seou1•ities: 
TAX SALE M0NIEs TRUST 
$281 000 Provine• of Quebec, 3 3/4% bonds 

_ due Febr_wu·1 15, 1955, @ $100 0 50 t2eJ~.oo 

7J,, $12,000 t;%ti~c,1i£.~%ebec 3% bonds d~• June lp, 

$2'"51 000. P1·ovinoe of New brun B1Jick 4 3/ 4% bonds 

12, o3o'.oo 

5 

. due Sept. 1, 1955@ $109.25 

QOG TAX FUNQ 

$1,000. Dominion of Canada 3% bond, due June 1,l9p6 
@ par 

25,562.50 

i,000.00 

Moved by er. Hughes, seconded by Cr. Hean "That the recommendations of the 
committee be adopted." 

carried Unanimously. 

'!'he Chie.f building Inspeoto1· submitted a report 9n thil op;,1-at ::.ons of his 
Departme~t for the period, March 26th to April 22nd, 1954. 
Moved b; c,·. Morrison, seconded by C1·. F.Philps "That the report be re-
oei~ed. - . 

ca,·1·ied Unanimously. 

His Worship, the Reeve recommended that the 
south burnaby boy Scouts Association 
North bu,·na y boy Scouts Association 
Girl Guides Association 
can: Nat. Inst1~ut~ for the . bi1nd 

_ burnaby Film council 
Victorian 0rde,· of Nu1·ses 
Greater Vancouve,· · Metropolitan Indus­

trir.l Development commies ion 
Lowei· Mainland Regional Planning bd. 

fo!ladng , g1•ants be made; 
. 25u.oo 

- $ 250.00 
250.00 
260.00 
200.00 

14,000.00 

3,600.00 
1,~00.00 

uoved by Cr. Morrison, seconded bJ Cr. Hughes 
the Reeve ae adopted." 

"That the recommendations of 

ca,·r 1ed Unan1mousl1. 

A Special committee appointed to oonside'r the application of 1'n.mwell Construe 
-tion com-oan» fo1· ai:iy.rovi.l of land s1t\lated between the lane eouth of Bas1.1ngs 
str.eet anci Pllnde,· s1. •eet in the 4400 block, tor customer pu·k1n~, subm11.ted 
a recommendation thr.t the application be app,•oved. 
Moved by c,· . Charltont s•Qorided DJ or. Morrison "That the reoommend&tion of 
'-he comrn11.tee be adop eil. 

, ou·r 1ed Unr.ntmously. 
The special committee appointed to oonsfde,• Tenders received tor supplJ and 
defivery of wate,· io,·ks hydrant e , 1v•lve.s f;nd t1tbtin'1s._isubmittted a re.a.01D111enda.-
t1on tb~t tena~rs 0 0 2A, 3A anil A 11u0m1tted 1 TSr m nr.l o1 y Iron works or 
V6oncouver be aocep e1.1. ~ 
t,foveli by cr. Charlton, eeoonded b7 Cr. F.Ph1lps That the reoollllll8ndation of 
the comm1 ttee be adopted." 

Ca~ried Unanimously. 



15~ 

i 

3 

The Social Assistance Adm1niatratd• submitted an annual -report of tbe op­
erations of his Department for 1.he year ending December_ 31st, _1953-

Moved by C!, Wilks, seconded by Cr.W,P,Philps "That the report be received 
and. the reccmmendat1ons contained in the report be adopted," 

Carried Unanimously. 

Moved by Cr, Wilks, seconded by or, Morrison "That the counc11's appreo1a­
tion and oongratulat!ons be tr&nsmitted to the Social Ass1stanoe Adminis­
trator for the exoel\ent tr<ak 111 prepa1•at1on of his Annual Report.• 

carried Unanimously. 

Moved by CJ•, Wilks, se eonded bJ ,J,'. Hean "Th&t. a letter of appreo1at1on be 
fortru-ded to E,E.Wincm, M.L.t. for the support given at the recent sitting 
of the Legislature at the council's request for an increase In~crat Al­
lotr11noe rates.• 

The Engineer submitted a report on local improvement paving on Belo&rra 
D.r-ive f.r-om Cli#fe Avenue to Inlet ilrive, as foltotrs: 

Lifetime of t.he trork is ten 7ea1·s. 
Frontage directly benef1tted 1520,55 feet•. 
Front•g• for assassment :l2l1.C-1"0!!8Q 1411 feet. 
owneJ· s portion of oost ;n,128.80 · 
Corpo.r-ation's sba1•e of cost J101.20 · 

Moved by or, Morrison, seconded by Cr, Charlton 
[ o•ived 6'nd the neoessi.ry construction by-latr be 

"That the repo 1·t be re­
brought ctc im. • 

Carried UnanimousJ.,. 

The Enginaer submitted a report, trith rega1~ to the construction ~f Pen­
sano• Orive from Willing.ion Avenue through Confederation Pa1·k t.o Glasgo" 
Street• a distance of 6,800 feet, The Engineer reported t.btt of the total 
estimated cost of $33, 500,00, the Stand,u·d 011 company had agreed to paf 
80%, It tras further teported th•t the length of the Job had been re-
duced ~o 5,ooo feet and the subsequept est.imatel redµclion •as ' t29,500.00 0 

The Engineer reported tbat lturnaby's sbau of the over-all expenditu,·e 
would amount to $5,100 0 00 and recommended that t.his amount- be appropriated 
to cover this trork. 
Moved by Cr. Charlton, seconded 
of the Engineer be adopted.• 

by Cr. W,P,Philps "lpt t••reco~endation 
Ca1·.r ied Un11nimous ly. 

. . 
The Engineer submitted a repo,·t prepared i:luring 1953 dealing trith a side­
•alk construction progra.mme and recommending tfist such program be ca,·ried 
out un~er the Local Improvement Initiative plan on some of the 1110re im­
po,·taflt theroughfa,•es, The Engineer suggested that a oomm1ttee of the 
council be appointed to consider the origina\ recommendations. • 
Moved by Cr. Morrison, seconded uy or, Hean !hat the reoommendation of 
the Engineer be adopted.• cai-r ied Unanimo11s,y. 

The Committee appointed included His Worship, Reeve UaoSorley, CJ',Cb.arltol) 
w.P.Ph1lpe a.nd F,Philps. 

The Engineer sub1111tted a further report "ith rega,d to thdsurvey proposed 
to dete1•mine t.he •boundary lines of D ,L. 95 advising that a b .c. Land Sur-
veyor's estimate .of the cost amounted to $1,000.00. . . 
The Engineer reoammended that the •ork be d~ne as an initial step to­
.. a,-ds eliminating all discrepancies in that r.,·ea, 
Moved by or, Hughes, s•ocnded by Cr, Hean "That the reco11111endation of the 
Engineei· be adopted.• 

Carried Unanimously. 

Moved by Cr, W,P,Philps, seconded by Cf, MOJ·s-ison "That wJ'1Jhority be gra~ 
/ -e<l to ilxeoute an &gJ'Hment trith bryce s HoDDy bal-jery Limite.t oo\l'ering 
? the erection of a pole an<i sign on Lots 4 to 6 inolusiva, and Lots 6 !!o 

8 inolusive, block "O", D,L.96, that the Reeve aNd Clerk be authorised 
to sign such agreement a.na at.tr.oh the corporate seal t.heretc." 

~ 
;Moved by or. F.Philps, 
Cl erk be au tho ri sed to 
Limited ov~r a OQ.rtion 
porate saa1 be •rrixe~ 

Carr 1 ed Unanimously. 
seconded by er. w.P.Philps "That the Reeve and 
sign an e,G_!went g~aot~d to Norburn ·cont.rr.cting 
of blo01t1 ~~ ahd E ~ O.L.53 and that. the cor­
t.fieret.o. 

, Carried Unanimously. 



The Property Manr.ge1· submitted Pr_ope1•ty Sa.,l,e:,, as f.oll,oH; 

SalesNsl1p Pu1·ohasei· . o. . 

160 

Sale 
Price 

-j 8507 

8508 

Cald.,ell,, George Ed"in 
Cald.,ell, 0orotny Louis• 

Crd.g, Douglas Lots Vand W, blk,l-3,S.0.27, 
0 ,L 0 95 

!500.00 

! • 

8509 

8510 

8511 
8512 

8513 

8~14 
8 515 
8516 

8517 

8518 

8519 

She 11 011 Co• of Ca]'lf,Ld& 
Limited 

Mosc~nsky, F1•e1 

Potter, Seth Lionel 
"Gillis, Donald Allan 
Gillis, May Yule 

Cla1·y, Alfr84l !;lope 
Kalyf, Nicholas 

Langmaid, No1·man Thomas 
Hayhurst, Kenneth Da lfS 
Williams, Lynuon George 
Williams, Lo1·na 

Toomey, George Francis 

b .bJcrnson & Sons Limited 

Neratini, Umbu·to · 
Ne1•at1ni, Virginia 

blk. 1, D .L.142 

Lot T, blk. l-3, , S •• 0.2-7,0.L.95 ' 

Lot 1, blk. 3, 0.L.158 
Lot J, blk. H. D.L,17o N w.¼ 

Lots 7,8,9t14, 18 .Ni• _"b,k,U.f2? 
. 0 .L,lb7 

Lot 1, blk, 23, 0.L,13 
Lot 7, blk, G, DL,127 

Lot . . 4, blk. ,34, I) ;L;_l,?.~/ 3/ 4 

Lots 17-23, c.p•. and 0, blk 0 l, 
D L 0 25E 

Lotsl tx 2, blk. 13, Lots 2 1 3 1 4, 
blk.16, 17, 18, 19,20,21, 9 & 
10 ex. pts. conveye,d. 11 & 12 
of 0.L.91C . 

Lot 5, blk • 34, 0 .L.132/3/ 4 

e5,000.oo 

24,000,00 

100.00 

eoo.oo 
600.00 

500,00 
1,100.00 

000.00 

2, 325,00 

9,500.00 

500.00 

Moved by or, Morrison, seconded by Cr. Hean "That propu·t:., sales as submitted 
be appro,ve.d. ,,_ . , 

Moved by er. Morrison, seconded by 
law No. 6, 1954" be now introduced 
tf the Whole with the Reeve in the . 
Th• Reeve asked the question "What 
Moved by Cr. Morrison, seconded by 
sho1•t title only, 

Cai·r ied Unanimously. 

or• W .P .Philps "That "~1•naby Land Sale by-
and that the council do sit as a Committee 
ob.ail' to cons id•1• the by-law." 

Carried Unani!D3us ly. 
is your pleasure with this by-law? 
C1·. W .P .Philps "Th&t the by-lr.w be read 1.JY 

Canied UnanimouslY 

Moved by or. Mo1·rison, seconded by Cr, W.P.Ph1lps "That the Committee do now 
rise and rei:ort the by-law complete without amendment." 

The council reconvened. 
Ca1·.riild Unanimousl;v. 

Moved by or, Morrison, seconded by er. W.P.Philps "Th&t "Burnaby Land Sale Py-law 
No.6, 1954" be now passed. 

Carried Unanimously. 

Moved by or 
4 

charl ton, saoonded by er. Mo r1· ison "That "8urnab;v Pipe Line App.roval 
by-law 1954 be now int.roduced and that the council do sit as a Committee of thd 
Whole with the Reeve in the Chafr to conside.r the by-law." 

· Carried Unanimously. 
The Reeve asked the question "What is you,· pleasu,•e with this by-l&w." 
Moved by c.r. Charlton, seconded by or. Morrison "That the by-law be 1·ead by sho r1 
title only." 

Carried Unanimously, 
Moved by c,·. Charlton, seconded by Cr. Mo,·rison "That the committee do now rise 
and report the by-1.-.w comple'he without amendment,• 

CaHied Unanimously. 

Moved by er, Charlton, aeQonded by or. Morrison "That burnaby Pipe Line appeoval 
b;v-law 1954 be now passed." 

C~rried Unanimously , 

Moved by er. Morrison, seconded by or. Hean ~That Burnaby )uilding 8;v-law 1926, 
Amendment by-law 1954 be now introduced and that the council do sit as a com­
mittee of the Whale with the Reeve in the Chair to consider the by-1••" 
The Reeve asked the question - What is you!' ~l;,asu1·e "'1th this by-l•w?" 
Moved by er, Morrison, aeoond•d by or. Hean '3at the by-la~ be read by short 
title only. Carried Unan11D3usly. 



161 

Moved b7 Cr. Morrison, seconded bJ Cr. Hughes •That the co11111ittee do no• 
rise ani report the b7-la• complete •ithout amendment.• 

Carried Unani~uslJ. 
The council reconvened. 

Moved. b7 Cr. Morri~on, seconded b7 Cr. Hughes •That •Burnab7 building b7-
law 1926, Amendment b7-law 1954• be now passed.• 

Carried Unanimousl7. 

Move• by er. W.P.Phil~s, seconded b7 er. Hean •That •Burnaby Percentage 
Add it ions b7-law 1954 be no" re eons ider a:1. • 

Carried Unanimously. 

Move~ !>1 er • . W,.P.Ph.Up;i, seconded bf C1·. Hean •That •hrnaby Percentage 
Additions b7-law . 1954•.be no" finally adopted, that it be signed by the 
Reeve ani Clerk and that the corpo1•ate seal be affixed thereto.• 

. carria:1 UnanimouS:.f. 

Moved\f ·Cr.W.P.Philps, seconded bJ er. M0,·1·ison •That "Burnaby Revenue 
b7-;aw 1954" be now reccnsldered 0 • 

Carried Unanimouslf. 

Moved bf er. w.P.Philps, seconded b7 er. Wilks "That "8urnab7 Revenue 
b7-law 1954" b• no1r final17 adopted, that it be signed bJ the Reeve and 
Clerk and that the corp&rate seal be affixed ther~to.@ 

carr i ~d Unanimous 11. 

The North 8urnaby Board ot Trade submitted a requdst fo1• an opportunitf 
to speak to the council with rega1d to the widening ot East liastings Street. 

lvoved b7 Cr, Charlton, •seoond~d bJ Cr. Morrison "That the letter be re­
ceived and that a 00mm1ttee be aipointed to meet •1th the North burnab7 
board of Trade re their request. The committee appointed included His 
WOJ'Shi t- , Reevt1 !.laoSorl~y, Cr. Charlton, Wilks an:1 MOrl'ison. 

Carried Unanimous i,. 

The meeting then adJourned, until Monday, Maf 10th, at 7
0
30 ,p.m. 

Confirmed 

Cleric. 


